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TSLED=25°C

TR PO CW, I=120mA 10 mw
&M Ith cw 20 30 mA
TIEERT lop CW, 10mW 100 120 mA
TrrEBE Vop CW, 10mW 1.5 2.0 Vv
FEESYES CW, 10mWwW 0.08 0.12 mW/mA
B R < P CW, 10mw 1548 1550 nm
DAL SMSR CW, 10mWw 45 1552 dB
B PER CW, 10mWwW 15 dB

5957 CW, 10mW 100 kHz
BEBRE Rtherm Ttherm =25°C 9.5 10 10.5 k

B RAESH:

REBE VR - - 2 Vv
NaEEENH IF = - 200 mA
IFAEBE VF lop - 2.5 Vv
WMEBE Tc lop 0 60 °C
LD)REL TLaser lop 0 70 °C
TECEB[E VTEC - - 3.0 V
TECEE® ITEC - - 1.8
EFERE Tstg Unbiased -40 85 °C
GFHETE - 5 85 %RH
B4E Y BU(ESD) VESD Human body model | - 500 %
WIERE Stemp - - 260 °C
THIRETE] Stime - - 10 sec
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Intensity, au

trace
148 Line

308 Freq Line 1
348 Freg Line 2

HERSIHEX:

EESgit) 14-pin BTF
DATAR Panda PMF
MFD 10.5um
BRER 125um
REER 245um
EBAKE >Im
PAAR:->S FC/APC
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15.24 !
2.54 | Dimension Min Max
FC/PC OR FC/APC OR FREE END A 4.7 525
B 3.1 4.4
C 7.55 8.0
|
I I SMF-28 OR PM OPTICAL FIBER
e Notes:

1. Hermetic cooled Eockcge

2. Alldimensions: TYI

3. Recommended screw size
for fixing can: M2.5
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Pin Assignment
1 TEC (+)
2 THERMISTOR
3
4
5 THERMISTOR
& |-
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10 [LD ANODE (+)
B 910 111213 14 11 LD CATHODE (-)
Top view L
13 CASE
14 TEC({-)
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